

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnellCounty Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

August 25, 2016

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

September Events at the Ceres Library

The Ceres Library will offer free craft programs, activities, and a book club program this September.

Children can come paint with Puffy Paint on Thursday, Sept. 1 at 3:30 p.m. Participants will paint 3D art using special Puffy Paint. Children under the age of 4 are welcome to participate, however they must have direct parental supervision.

Wee Move and Play will be held on Tuesdays at 11 a.m. and Wednesday, Sept. 14 and 28 at 11:30 a.m. This program features unstructured playtime for toddlers and preschoolers, during which they can enjoy movement and sensory play.

All ages are invited to make Pokéballs out of paper on Thursday, Sept. 8 at 3:30 p.m. Lures will be added to the library's Pokéstop during the program in order to bring the Pokémon to the participants. Crafters can use this time to load up on Pokéballs, and share tips with fellow trainers.

The library will host a LEGO Day on Thursday, Sept. 15 at 3:30 p.m. Children will have the opportunity to build LEGO creations that will then be displayed in the library. Participants under the age of 4 must have direct parental supervision.

The Ceres Library Book Club will meet on Wednesday, Sept. 21 at 11:30 a.m. This month's selection is *The Book of Unknown Americans* by Cristina Henriquez. The book club will meet monthly.

Ages 5 and up are invited to the Marble Magnets program on Thursday, Sept. 29 at 3:30 p.m. Crafters can use stickers, draw personalized designs, bring pictures or use provided images to create unique magnets.

The Ceres Library is located at 2250 Magnolia St. in Ceres. For more information about Ceres Library programs, please contact the Ceres Library Branch Supervisor, Anne-Marie Montgomery, at (209) 537-8938.